
 

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DRDLR WEBSITE 

The following tender document (s) were received on closing of the above-mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the 
National Treasury Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability 
in supply chain management. 

 

BID NO RECEIVED: SS-KZN 7/1/6/3 (826) 000R CLOSING DATE: 20 JULY 2022 

TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: SEVENTEEN (17) 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: 

APPOINTMENT OF A CONTRACTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF LIVESTOCK 

INFRASTRUCTURE: DIPTANKS IN VARIOUS LOCAL MUNICIPALITIES UNDER THE KING 

CETSWAYO, ILEMBE AND ZULULAND DISTRICTS, KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINCE 

NO NAME OF BIDDER (S)/ TENDERERS 

 
BBB-EE 
STATUS 
LEVEL 

TOTAL BID PRICE VAT 
INCLUSIVE (WHERE 

APPLICABLE 

1/17 WK Construction South Africa Pty Ltd 1 R17 635 000.00 

2/17 M Civils and Plant Hire Pty Ltd 1 R10 788 040.18 

3/17 Deezlo Trading cc 1 RR12 646 144.28 

4/17 
Iziqhamu Zethu Civil and Construction JV SPM Trading 
Enterprise Pty Ltd 1 

R13 984 562.35 

5/17 Manvee Projects JV (Umkhadi Trading cc JV Bheji Trading) 1 R11 357 208.60 

6/17 Majiki Construction and Plant Hire Pty Ltd 1 R9 214 981.05 

7/17 Athandwa Esimthandyo Trading  1 R11 594 701.00 

8/17 Vikinduku Project Managers Pty Ltd JV Zwelos Construction cc 1 R10 585 415.01 

9/17 KKG Investments Pty Ltd 1 R9 609 041.20 

10/17 Ezamasishi Business Enterprise cc 1 R20 790 965.69 

11/17 Grand Connections Pty Ltd 1 R14 375 213.32 

12/17 Dummy and Themby Trading and Projects  1 R14 338 029.28 

13/17 Imvusa Trading 595cc 1 R13 971 583.45 

14/17 Lakhimu Investments Pty Ltd 1 R10 905 103.28 

15/17 Rembu Construction  1 R12 461 717.40 

16/17 S Inanda Civil Pty Ltd 1 R18 905 108.75 

17/17 Siza Kancane Trading Enterprise 72 1 R12 900 000.00 


